 Name of conveying party(ies); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Israel Military Industries, Itd.	Name: <u>Magnum Research, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ids) attached? UYes R No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7110 University Avenue NE
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55306</u>
Dother	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached□ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: September 12, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent No. 4,619,1	184
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and
document should be mailed:	and patents involved: One (1)
Name: <u>Stuart R. Hemphill</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the heat of multiplace and heliof, the foregoing information in 	a true and correct and any ottached convice a true convict the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	
Stuart R. Hemphill	<u>201</u> <u>Date</u>
Name of person Signing Signature Reg. No. 28,084	[]
Total number of pages including cover	
	h required cover sheet information to:

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE OF PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATE BODY OR IN THE NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON

I the undersigned, JOSEF KEMPER Notary at Soutine 27, Tel Aviv, hereby certify that on <u>13-09-2000</u> appeared before me Mr SHMUEL SUNRAY

General Counsel of

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES LTD. (IMI)

who is known to me personally/ whose identity was proved to me by <u>israeli</u> Identity Booklet No. <u>0-1253896-3</u> issued by <u>Ministry of Interior</u> at <u>Herzlia on 05-15-1997</u> and signed of his own free will the attached document marked with the letter "A", in the name of :

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES LTD. (IMI) and I certify that, with a view to establishing the right of the above to sign on behalf of:

ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES LTD. (IMI) there has been produced to me: a) Minutes of Board of Directors' Meetings No. 48, dated 03-24-1994, and No. 81, dated 11-28-1995, respectively. b) Procedure Nbr. 40.10.5. dated 01-04-1996. c)_Appointment Certificate dated 12-31-1995. אימות חתימתו של אדם בשם תאגיד או בשם אדם אחר

אני החיימ, יוסף קמפר נוטריון בסוטין 27, תל-אביב, אשר כי ביום 13.09.2000 ניצב לפני מר שמואל סנראי היועץ המשפטי של התעשייה הצבאית לישראל בע״מ הידוע/ה לי ידיעה אישית, שזהותו/ה הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהותו ה- ישראלית מסי 3-1253896-3 מסי שניתן(ה) מאת _משרד הפנים ב- הרצליה ביום 15.05.1997 וחתם בפני ומרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצייב והמסומן באות ״א״, בשם: התעשייה הצבאית לישראל בע״מ ואני מאשר כי להוכחת רשותו של הנייל לחתום בשם: התעשייה הצבאית לישראל בע״מ הוצג/ה/ו בפני: א) פרטיכלים מישיבות דירקטוריון מסי 48, מיום 24.03.1994, ומסי 81 מיום 28.11.1995, בהתאם. ב) נוהל מסי 40.10.5 מיום .04.01.1996

ג) כתב מינוי מיום 31.12.1995.





ł

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature/s of the above named, Mr: SHMUEL SUNRAY

General Counsel of ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES LTD. (IMI) by my own signature and seal this _____14-09-2000 ולראיה הנני מאמת את החתימה/ות הנ״ל מר: <mark>שמואל סנראי</mark> היועץ המשפטי של <u>התעשייה הצבאית לישראל בע״מ</u> בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום <u>14.09.2000</u>

שכר בסך <u>198.90</u> שייח שולם.



N.I.S. <u>198.90</u> fees paid.

חותם הנוטריון Notary's Seal

לוטר חתימת⁄ Notary's Signature

(200900)



ISRAEL MILITARY INDUSTRIES LTD. (IMI) LEGAL DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY AND SIGNATURES

I, the undersigned, Adv. SHMUEL SUNRAY, General Counsel of Israel Military Industries Ltd. (I.M.I.), being duly authorized, hereby certify that the signatures on the attached document ("ASSIGNMENT – Gen-1006"), are the signatures of Messrs. NEHEMIAH HASSID AND Dr. ELAZAR BARAK, Executive Vice-President for Finance and Control and Vice-President Safety, Engineering and Quality Assurance of I.M.I. respectively, and that their signatures on the document attached bind I.M.I.

Signed in Ramat Hasharon, this 13th. day of September, 2000.

SHMUEL SUNRAY, Adv. General Counsel

Head office: Ramat Hasharon 47100, Israel. P.O.B. 1044. Fax: 972-3-548-5601. Tel: 972-3-548-5353. E-Mail: imilegal@netvision.net.il

Gen-1006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Israel Military Industries Ltd., a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Israel (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at Ramat Hasharon 47100, Israel (P.O. Box 1044) is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent:

Patent No.: 4,619,184 for Gas-Actuated Pistol. Issue Date: Oct. 26, 1986 Inventors: Ilan Shalev

together with the invention(s) disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, Magnum Research, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Minnesota, USA, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 7110 University Avenue NE, Minneapolis, MN 55306 has an exclusive license under the above Patent pursuant to a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release dated September 18, 1997, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, together with the invention(s) disclosed therein, all reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent of the United States together with the invention(s) disclosed therein and all reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof.

The rights assigned include each an every reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent, any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past or future infringements of said Letters Patent, and all of the rights vested in said Assignor herein by virtue of the instruments of assignment and/or by virtue of other instruments pursuant to which Assignor became vested with said ownership.

2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee whereby the latter may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed.

3. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that, subject to Assignee's license, it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent and has not entered into any assignments, contracts or other understandings with third parties which would conflict with the rights herein granted.



4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Israel Military Industries Ltd. has executed and delivered this instrument this _____ day of <u>September</u>, 2000.

Israel Military Industries Ltd.

sauch ara By:

Name: Dr. Elazar Barak Its: Vice President, Safety, Engineering and Quality Assurance

Bv:

Name: Nehemiah Hassid Its: Executive Vice President Finance and Control

Certificate of Acknowledgment

Assignment accepted on behalf of Magnum Research, Inc.

By:	
Name:	
Its:	

RECORDED: 10/06/2000